
• 

492 	LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 370-371. 

No. 161, S.] 	 [Published June 27, 1925. 

CHAPTER 370. 

AN ACT to create paragraph (c) of subsection (2) of section 
62.22 of the statutes authorizing cities tp condemn for school 
purposes lands located outside such cities. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new paragraph is added to subsection (2) of 

section 62.22 of the statutes to read: (62.22) (2) (c) Any 
city is hereby authorized upon recommendations of its board of 
school directors, to condemn, take, acquire or purchase for pub-
lic school purposes lands located in the same county not included 
within the limits of any incorporated city or village in which 
such city or any part of such city is located, in the manner pre-
scribed by sections 32.01 to 32.20 inclusive, of the statutes. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 25, 1925. 

No. 553, S.] 	 [Published June 27, 1925. 

CHAPTER 371. 

AN ACT to create subsection (5a) of section 20.49 of the stat-
utes, relating to the improvement of roads to state charitable 
and penal institutions and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin., represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 20.49 of the 

statutes to be numbered and to read: (20.49) (5a) On July 
1, 1925, and annually thereafter, twenty-five thousand dollars 
for improving highways forming the most convenient connec-
tion between state charitable or penal institutions, and the state 
trunk highway system. All work under this subsection shall be 
determined jointly with the state board of control. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1925. 
Approved June 25, 1925. 


